FINAL
Publication#  21020 Rev: A Amendment/0
Issue Date:  April 1997
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
■ Member of the E86™ CPU series
– 16-bit data bus
– 24-bit address bus
– 16-Mbyte address range

2 Am386SX/SXL/SXLV Microprocessors Data Sheet
F I N A L
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Products
AMD standard products are available in several packages and operating ranges. The order number (Valid Combination) is
formed by a combination of the elements below.
NG SX
SPEED OPTION
PROCESSOR TYPE
SX  = SX Processor
SXL  = SX Processor with Static Clock Implementation
SXLV  = SXL Processor with Low-Voltage and SMI
TEMPERATURE RANGE
NG=100-Lead Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQB-100)
PROCESSOR FAMILY
PACKAGE TYPE
Am386 Family
–40 = 40 MHz
–33 = 33 MHz
–25 = 25 MHz
80386
Blank  = Commercial (TCASE = 0°C to +100°C)
        I  = Industrial (TCASE = –40°C to +100°C)
I –40
Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations lists configurations
planned to be supported in volume for this
device. Consult the local AMD sales office
to confirm availability of specific valid
combinations and to check on newly
released combinations.
Valid Combinations
 NG80386 SX
–25
–33
–40
SXL
–25
–33
SXLV –25
ING80386 SX –25
F I N A L
Am386SX/SXL/SXLV Microprocessors Data Sheet 3
BLOCK DIAGRAM
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
True Static Operation